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Additional Contents UL  (Only for Junction Box)
1 x Cover
1 x Adjustable Back Plate
2 x Screws & Spherical nuts
1 x Allen key Nº 2,5

No.3 No.2.5

No.2.5

Item   OSCA S   OSCA S3

Shade Pantalla x1

Canopy Florón x1

Screws & wall plugs

Tornillos y tacos
x2 x4

Cones  Conos - x2

Level Nivel x1

Cable clip Clip x1

Ceiling template Plantilla 

(OSCA S3)
x1

x4 
E27
LED Spherical DIM  11 W max.

OSCA S

x12 
E27
LED Spherical DIM  11 W max.

OSCA S3

x4 
E26
LED A19 15 W max.

OSCA S

x12 
E26
LED A19 15 W max.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS  INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

2
The canopy is made up of two metallic cups, one 
fitting inside the other. It has attached to it a ste-
el cable. To open the canopy unscrew the canopy 
support nut (A) and separate the two parts.

El florón está compuesto por una tapa exterior 
donde se aloja la parte eléctrica y un contraflo-
rón, que sirve para cerrar. Lleva un cable de acero 
pre-instalado. Desenrosque la tuerca (A) para 
separar abrir el florón. 

OPEN CANOPY   ABRIR FLORÓN

For US & Canada: skip steps 8-9. 
For Europe: skip steps 6-7.
Para EEUU & Canadá: sáltese los pasos 8-9.
Para  Europa: sáltese los pasos del 6-7.

Unfold the bars (C) on the upper part of the shade 
and place them in vertical position. You can leave 
the shade inside its original packaging until its 
time to hang it.

Despliegue las barras (C) para colocarlas en 
posición vertical. Para este paso se puede dejar 
la lámpara en su embalaje original hasta el 
momento de colgarla.

1 PREPARE THE SHADE  PREPARAR LA PANTALLA

OSCA S3 OSCA S

IMPORTANT: Turn off the power before installing 
your lamp.

IMPORTANTE: Desconectar la red eléctrica antes 
de instalar la luminaria.

A

C
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OSCA S3

FIX YOUR SUSPENDERS   FIJAR LOS  SUSPENSORES

HANG THE SHADE   COLGAR LA SHADE

3

4

5

MARK THE CEILING  MARCAR EL TECHO

5

D

D

F

E

G E

You will hang the OSCA S3 from two ceiling 
cones before connecting the canopy. 
Two of the steel cables are already installed on 
the shade of OSCA S3. Pass the end of the steel 
cable (G) inside the suspenders (E). Screw them 
back into the cones (D) 

Do not cut excess cable yet. Make sure the 
structure is roughly leveled.

Antes de conectar el florón, se colgará la OSCA 
S3 de dos conos suspensores. 
Dos de los cables de acero están pre instalados 
en la pantalla de la OSCA S3. Pase el extremo 
del cable (G) por dentro de los suspensores (E). 
Vuelva a enroscarlos en el cono (D). 

Asegúrese de que la estructura esté lo más 
nivelada posible. No corte el exceso de cable. 

Once the ceiling plugs (D) are in place, unscrew 
the suspenders (E) and screw in the ceiling cones 
(F). The third anchor point correspond to the 
canopy.

Desenrosque el suspensor (E) para fijar conos (F) 
atornillándolos en los tacos (D) colocados en el 
techo. El tercer punto de anclaje de la lámpara se 
corresponde con el florón.

 

Steps 3-5 correspond only to the model OSCA S3.
Use the drill template to mark the position of the 
anchor points of the lamp on the ceiling.

Los pasos del 3 al 5 corresponden al modelo 
OSCA S3 únicamente.
Usar la plantilla para marcar la posición de los 
puntos de anclaje de lámpara en el techo.
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Select the cable length accordingly to the 
desired height of your lamp. Cut the cable adding 
10cm/4” extra to the desired length.

Feed the electrical cable of the lamp (B)  through 
the canopy (C), the disk (F) and the adjustable 
Jbox plate (E).  

Make the conection as shown below and fix 
the three components to the Jbox (1) using the 
screws (D).

FIX TO THE CEILING 

US & Canada

Turn off the mains before installing the lamp.
Connect the lamp to the mains as follows.
You should have a three wire cable coming from 
the mains, N, L and GND.
Connect these to the cables of the same colour 
coming from the lamp.

CONNECTION

Switch

MAINS CABLE

L

N

L

N

No.2,5

B

1

C

D

F

E
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8 FIX TO THE CEILING  FIJAR AL TECHO

Europe

9 CONNECTION CONEXIÓN

L

N

F

N

MAINS CABLE

Switch

7

B

C

E

D

Feed the electrical wires (B) from the mains 
throught the canopy (C), fix the canopy to the 
ceiling with the screws (E) and wall plugs (E) and 
prepare to wire up.

Pasar los cables eléctricos (B) a través del florón 
(C), fijar al techo con los tacos (D) y tornillos (E) 
para posteriormente conectar.

Turn off the mains before installing the lamp.
Connect the lamp to the mains as follows.
You should have a three wire cable coming from 
the mains, N, L and GND .
Connect these to the cables of the same colour 
coming from the lamp.

Desconectar la red eléctrica antes de instalar la 
luminaria.
Conecte la lámpara de la siguiente manera.
Debería tener tres cables viniendo de la red, N, L 
y GND (Tierra).
Conéctelos al mismo color en la regleta de 
conexiones ubicada en el florón.
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For the bar that holds the electrical cable (H), 
thread the steel cable attached to the canopy 
(I) through the suspensor (E). First, unscrew the 
suspensor (E) on the top of the bar. Then pass the 
steel cable trought the side hole on the bar (F). 
Lastly, screw the suspensor back onto the bar. 

NOTE: Do not cut excess cable yet.

Adjust height. Pull downwards from the cables in 
all the bars until reaching the desired height for 
the lamp. 

To level the shade, press the nipple on the 
suspensor (J) to relase the cable. Use the level 
supplied.

Para la barra que contiene el cable eléctrico (H), 
pase el cable de acero del florón (I). Primero, des-
enrosque el suspensor (E) de la parte superior de 
la barra. Después pase el cable de acero por el 
suspensor y hágalo pasar por el agujero lateral 
de la barra (F). Por último, vuelva a enroscar el 
suspensor en la barra. 

NOTA: No corte el exceso de cable aún.

Ajustar la altura. Tire de los cables tensores 
de todas las barras hasta conseguir la altura 
deseada. 

Para nivelar, presione el cilindro por donde pasa 
el cable en el suspensor (J) para soltar cable. 
Utilice le nivel suministrado.

THREAD THE STEEL CABLE  PASAR EL CABLE DE ACERO

ELECTRICAL CABLE TRAP PRESACABLE

Tighten the screw on the electrical cable   
trap (I).

Apriete el tornillo del presacable (I), que encon-
trará en el interior del florón. 

I

STAINLESS

STEEL CABLE

ELECTRICAL

CABLE

No. 4

8

I
E

F

J

H
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Once the covers have been removed, you can 
access the lampholders to install the bulbs. Then 
you can place the top covers back in place.

Una vez retiradas las tapas, ya se puede acceder 
a todos los portalámparas para instalar las 
bombillas. Después, vuelva a colocar las tapas 
superiores en su sitio.

REMOVE TOP COVERS QUITAR LAS TAPAS

INSTALL THE BULBS INSTALAR BOMBILLAS

Lift up the top covers (K) by holding the corner 
the closest to the vertical bars. Place the top 
covers on a clean and protected surface. 

Levante las tapas superiores (K) . Para ello, 
levante cada una desde la esquina que se 
encuentra más cerca de las barras verticales. 
Coloque las tapas en una superficie limpia y lisa.

LIGHT BULBS BOMBILLAS

EXAMPLE PICTURE OSCA S

EXAMPLE PICTURE OSCA S3

9

K
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Take the top shades out of the packaging. Place 
them on top of the main structure by letting them 
rest in the space left for them.

Saque las pantallas superiores del embalaje 
cuidadosamente. Colóquelas sobre la estructura, 
dejándolas caer en los espacios que quedan.

14 PLACE TOP SHADES COLOCAR PANTALLAS SUPERIORES

EXAMPLE PICTURE OSCA S3




